
From: Alexander J. Suriano   
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 11:02 PM 
To: Wendy Cooke <Wendy.Cooke@barrie.ca> 
Cc:; Marc Villeneuve <Marc.Villeneuve@barrie.ca>; Andrew Gameiro <Andrew.Gameiro@barrie.ca>; 
Michelle Banfield <Michelle.Banfield@barrie.ca>; Christopher Packham 
<Christopher.Packham@barrie.ca>; Craig Millar <Craig.Millar@barrie.ca>; Bala Araniyasundaran 
<Bala.Araniyasundaran@barrie.ca> 
Subject: RE: Correspondence to Barrie City Council for June 7, 2023 Meeting - 440 Essa Road - One 
Urban 

 
Good evening Wendy,  
 
I am writing to requires the ability to make deputations at the City Council meeting next Tuesday, June 
21.  I will be speaking on behalf of my client, One Urban Developments.   
 
There are two items on the agenda that I wish to speak to:  
 

- Item FIN010-23 – 2023 Community Benefits Charges Strategy and By-law.  
 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 that I will make my deputations in person.   

 
Thank you in advance.  Should you have any questions, or require any further information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me either by email or phone at  
 
Kind regards,  
 
Alexander 
 

Alexander J. Suriano    
 

Aird & Berlis LLP   

 




